LEIFHEIT]

Quick Start

Technische Daten / Technical data / Données techniques / Technische gegevens / Technické parametry / Technické tidaje / Datos Técnicos /
Dados técnicos / Dati tecnici / Tekniske data / Tekniska data / Dane techniczne / Specificatii tehnice / M{iszaki adatok / Tehni€ni podatki /

A

TeXVIKA XOPaKTNPIOTIKA
Modell / Model / Modele / Typ pristroje / Modelo / Modello / Movtého Nemo
Schutzart Gerdt / Degree of protection of the device / Classe de protection de l'appareil / Beschermingsgraad apparat / Trida ochrany zafizeni / Druh krytia zariadenia/ Tipo de proteccién del dispositivo / IPX7
Grau de Protecéo do aparelho / Tipo di protezione del dispositivo / Beskyttelsesgrad Enheden / Kapslingsklass Enheten / Stopieri ochrony urzadzenia / Grad de protectie / Védelmi osztaly késziilék /
Vlrsta zascite naprave / Tomog mpooTaciag GuoKevr¢
Tankvolumen / Tank volume / Volume du réservoir / Reservoirinhoud / Objem nadrze / Objem nadrzky / Volumen del depdsito / Volume do depésito / 60ml
Capacita serbatoio / Tankkapacitet / Tankvolym / Objetos¢ zbiornika / Volum rezervor / Tartaly térfogata / Prostornina rezervoarja / Oykog Soxgiou
Breite Absaugdiise / Wide suction nozzle / Buse d'aspiration large / Breed zuigmondstuk / Siroky saci nastavec / Siroky saci nadstavec / Ancho de la boguilla de succion / Bocal de succao largo / 28cm
Larghezza ugello di risucchio / Bredt mundstykke / Brett sugmunstycke / Szeroka dysza ssaca / Duza de aspiratie larga / Széles szivfej / Sirina sesalne Sobe / ®apdv mélpa avappogpnong
Gewicht / Weight / Poids / Zavazi/ Zavazia / Peso/ Vieegt / Vlikt / Waga / Greutate / Siily / Teza / Bapog 0,5kg
Akku / Battery / Batterie / Batterij / Batterie / Batéria / Bateria / Bateria / Batteria / Batteri / Bateria / Acumulator / Ackumulator / Aku / Baterija / Mnatapia Li-lon/ 3,7V
Laufzeit / Operating time / Durée de fonctionnement / Gebruikstijd / Doba provozu / Cas prevédzky / Tiempo de funcionamiento / Tempo de funcionamento / ~ 45 Min
Tempo di esercizio / Driftstid / Funktionstid / Czas dziatania / Timp de functionare / Uzemida / Cas delovanja / Xpovoc hettoupyiag
Ladezeit / Charging time / Temps de charge / Oplaadtijd / Doba nabijeni / Doba nabijania / Tiempo de carga / Tempo de carregamento / Tempo di carica / Ladetid / Laddningstid / Czas tadowania / ~180 Min
Timp de incarcare / Toltési id6 / Cas polnjenja/ Xpovog poptiong
Ladeadapter / Charge adapter / Adaptateur de charge / Oplaadadapter / Nabijeci adaptér / Nabijaci adaptér / Adaptador de carga /
Adaptador de carregamento / Adattatore di carica / Adattatore di carica / Opladningsadapter / Laddningsadapter / tadowarka / Adaptor de incarcare /
Toltéadapter / Polnilni adapter / ®optioTig
Name oder Handelsmarke des Herstellers, Handelsregisternummer und Anschrift / Manufacturer's name or trade mark, commercial registration number and address / Raison sociale ou marque déposée, Leifheit AG
numéro d'enregistrement au registre du commerce et adresse du fabricant / Naam of handelsmerk van de fabrikant, handelsregisternummer en adres / Nézev vjrobce nebo ochranna znamka, obchodni Leifheitstraie 1
registracni cislo a adresa / Nazov alebo ochrannd znamka vyrobcu, identifikacné ¢islo podniku a adresa / Nombre o marca, ndmero del registro mercantil y direccion del fabricante / Marca comercial ou nome, D-56377 Nassau
niimero de registo comercial e endereco do fabricante / Nome o marchio del fabbricante, numero di iscrizione nel registro delle imprese e indirizzo del fabbricante / Producentens navn eller varemzerke, han- Germany
delsregisternummer og adresse / Tillverkarens namn eller varumérke, organisationsnummer och adress / Nazwa lub znak towarowy producenta, numer rejestru handlowego i adres / Denumirea Amtsgericht Montabaur
producdtorului sau marca comerciala, numarul de inregistrare la Registrul Comertului si adresa / A gyarté neve vagy védjegye, cégjegyzékszama és cime / Naziv proizvajalca ali blagovna znamka, Stevilka vpisa | ypn 757
v register gospodarskih druzb in naslov / To 6vopa i} To eumopiko orpa Tov KaTaokevaoTy, o apIBGE Tou EPOPIKOD UNTPWOU Tou Kat N SievBuvar Tou
Modellkennung / Model identifier / Référence du modele / Typeaanduiding / Identifikacni znacka modelu / Identifikacny kod modelu / Identificador del modelo / Identificador do modelo / ZD006C050100€EU /
Identificativo del modello / Modellens identifikationskode / Modellbeteckning / Identyfikator modelu / Identificator de model / Modellazonositd / Identifikacijska oznaka model / Avayvwpiotiké Tou povéhov S005BNV0500100
Eingangsspannung / Input voltage / Tension d'entrée / Voedingsspanning / Vstupni napéti / Vstupné napatie / Tension de entrada / Tensao de entrada / Tensione di ingresso / Indgangsspaending / AC100-240V
Ingéende spanning / Napiecie wejsciowe / Tensiune de intrare / Bemend fesziiltség / Vhodna napetost / Taon €0650u
Eingangswechselstromfrequenz / Input AC frequency / Fréquence du CA d'entrée / Voedingsfrequentie / Vstupni frekvence / Frekvencia vstupného striedavého pridu / Frecuencia de la CAde entrada / 50/60 Hz
Frequéncia da alimentagao de CA / Frequenza di ingresso CA / Inputvekselstromsfrekvens / Ingdende frekvens (vaxelstrom) / Wejsciowa czestotliwos¢ pradu przemiennego / Frecventa c.a. de intrare /
Bemend valtdaram frekvenciaja / Frekvenca vhodne izmeni¢ne napetosti / Zuxvotnta evalaoadpevou pedpatog egoou
Ausgangsspannung / Output voltage / Tension de sortie / Uitgangsspanning / Vystupni napéti / ljstupné napatie / Tension de salida / Tensao de saida / Tensione di uscita / Udgangsspaending / DC50V
Utgdende spanning / Napiecie wyjsciowe / Tensiune de iesire / Kimend fesziiltség / Izhodna napetost / Taon e€6ou
Ausgangsstrom / Output current / Courant de sortie / Uitgangsstroom / Vystupni proud / Vystupny priid / Intensidad de salida / Corrente de saida / Corrente di uscita / Udgangsstromsstyrke / 10A
Utgdende strom / Prad wyjsciowy / Curent de iesire / Kimend dramerdsség / Izhodni tok / Evtaon pevpatog e€960u
Ausgangsleistung / Output power / Puissance de sortie / Uitgangsvermogen / Vystupni vikon / jstupny vikon / Potencia de salida / Poténcia de saida / Potenza di uscita / Udgangseffekt / Utgaende effekt / | 5,0 W
Moc wyjsciowa / Putere de iesire / Kimend teljesitmény / Izhodna mot / loxc e§050v
Durchschnittliche Effizienz im Betrieb / Average active efficiency / Rendement moyen en mode actif / Gemiddelde actieve efficiéntie / Primérna G¢innost v aktivnim rezimu / Priemerna Gcinnost v aktivnom 76,68 % / 74,90%
rezime / Eficiencia media en activo / Eficiéncia média no modo ativo / Rendimento medio in modo attivo / Gennemsnitlig effektivitet i aktiv tilstand / Genomsnittlig verkningsgrad i aktivt lége / Srednia sprawn-
05¢ podczas pracy / Randament mediu in mod activ / Aktiv izemmaddban mért atlagos hatésfok / Povprecni izkoristek v aktivnem stanju / Méon evepyoc anédoon
Leistungsaufnahme bei Nulllast / No-load power consumption / Consommation électrique hors charge / Energieverbruik in niet-belaste toestand / Spotieba energie ve stavu bez zatéze / Spotreba energie 0,07W /0,04 W
v stave bez zataze / Consumo eléctrico en vacio / Consumo energético em vazio / Potenza assorbita nella condizione a vuoto / Effektforbrug i nullast-tilstand / Elforbrukning vid noll-last / Zuzycie energii w
stanie bez obcigzenia / Puterea absorbita in regim fara sarcind / Uresjérasi izemmédban mért energiafogyasztés / Poraba energije v stanju brez obremenitve / Katava\won toxboc o¢ katdotaon dveu goptiov

Lieferumfang / Delivery scope / Contenu de la livraison / Leveringsomvang / Rozsah dodavky / Rozsah dodavky / Contenido incluido /
Contetidos da embalagem / Fornitura / Leveringsomfang / Leveransomfattning / Zakres dostawy / Domeniul de livrare / Szallitasi terjedelem /
Obseg dobave / MNepiexdpevo Guokevaaciog

Cuando desembale el contenido de la caja, compruebe que no falte naday que no se hayan producido dafios
durante el transporte. En tal caso, por favor pongase en contacto con su distribuidor o con Leifheit Service. Para
accesorios especiales, véase instrucciones de embalaje.

Optional:

@ Ao desembalar os contelidos, verifique a presenca de todos os componentes, bem como a existéncia de quaisquer
danos sofridos durante o transporte. Nesse caso, contacte o seu revendedor ou o Apoio da Leifheit. Para acessérios
opcionais, veja as instrucdes da embalagem.

@ Durante a rimozione dell'imballaggio, verificare la completezza della dotazione e l'assenza di danni dovuti al
trasporto. In questo caso, contattare il rivenditore o lAssistenza Leifheit. Per gli accessori speciali vedere e
avvertenze per l'imballaggio.

. Tiek ved udpakning af pakkens indhold, om varen er komplet eller den evt. er blevet beskadiget under tranport.
Henvend digi sa fald til vores forhandler eller Leifheit Service.
For specialtilbehgr se emballageoplysninger.

Kontrollera vid uppackningen att leveransen ar komplett och oskadd efter transporten. Kontakta i annat falli din
aterforsaljare eller Leifheit Service. Se information pa forpackningen angaende specialtillbehor.

Rozpakowujac zawartos¢ opakowania, sprawdz kompletnos¢ i ewentualne uszkodzenia powstate podczas
transportu W takich przypadkach nalezy skontaktowac sie ze sprzedawca lub serwisem firmy Leifheit. Informacje
na temat akcesoridw specjalnych podano na opakowaniu.

Priifen Sie beim Auspacken den Packungsinhalt auf Vollstandigkeit und eventuelle Transportschaden. Benachrich-

tigen Sie bei fehlenden Teilen oder Beschadigungen bitte Ihren Handler oder den Leifheit Service. Zu Sonderzubehtr

siehe Verpackungshinweise.

. Atunci cand despachetatl continutulambalajului, verificati dacd este complet si dacd prezinta deteriorari survenite
intimpul transportului. in aceste cazuri, vé rugam sa contactatj distribuitorul sau Leifheit Service.Pentru accesoriile
speciale, a se vedea indicatiile de pe ambalaj.

When unpacking the packing contents, check the completeness and any damages from transit. If anything is
wrong, please contact your dealer or Leifheit Service. See packing instructions for optional accessories.

@ Lors du déballage du contenu, vérifiez que lemballage est complet et qu'iln‘a pas été endommagé pendant le
transport. Dans ce cas, veuillez contacter votre revendeur ou le service apreés-vente de Leifheit.
Pour les accessoires spéciaux, voir les instructions de lemballage.

Acsomag kibontasakor ellendrizze annak teljességét és a szallitas kzben keletkezett esetleges kérosodasokat. €z
utdbbi esetben forduljon a forgalmazohoz vagy a Leifheit Szervizhez. A killonleges tartozékokat ldsd a csomagola-
son levé tajékoztaton.

Pri razpakiranju preverite celovitost vsebine embalaze in morebitne poskodbe med transportom. V takih primerih
obvestite svojega prodajalca ali servisno sluzbo podjetja Leifheit. Za posebno dodatno opremo glejte navodila na
embalazi.

Controleer de inhoud van de verpakking bij het uitpakken op volledigheid en eventuele transportschade. Neem bij
constatering van transportschade contact op met uw dealer of met Leifheit Service.
Voor speciaal toebehoren, zie verpakkingsaanwijzingen.

Pfi rozbalovani obsahu zkontrolujte tplnost baleni a pfipadné skady vzniklé pfi preprave. V téchto pripadech . Omv QVOIYETE T1) GUOKEVOGid, ENEYYETE TO TEPIEYOHEVD G .‘ é é é

uvédomte svého prodejce nebo servis Leifheit. Zvlastni prislusenstvi viz informace o baleni. Tipog Ty mhnpdTTa Kat yia wxov nuég q-m SidpKeta g é é é é
. - . . T P - . - petagopdg. Av Aeinouy e€aptrpata fj umdpyouv {njuéc, ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘

Privybalovani obsahu balenia skontrolujte kompletnost a pripadné poskodenia pri preprave. V pripade zistenia EVNUEPWIOTE TO ELTOpIKG KATAoTIHA | T0 aépBI TG é

nedostatkov kontaktujte vasho predajcu alebo servis spolocnosti Leifheit. Leifheit. T tov 616 mpGoero eSomhiopd, avatpé€re orig

Informécie o Specialnom prisluSenstve najdete v upozorneniach na obale. umoBei€eig méve o) GuaKevagic. IPX 7 l::
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